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Dear Parents, 
 
Well done to everyone this week for supporting the red nose charity.  The children all looked splendid dressed in 
red today and Class 1’s cakes flew off the shelves and raised £12.  We have discussed with the children how this 
charity supports many groups of people around the world. Thank you for your support.  We can’t believe it is only 
three weeks until we break for the Easter holidays.  The term is flying past, please check the dates for the diary so 
please check the things that are going on before we break up.   
 
It is with sadness that we tell you that Mrs Mattingley is leaving us at Easter.  She is moving on to work at 
Alderman Knight School.  As you know, Mrs Mattingley has been working with Jack who will be transferring to 
Secondary School in July.  Unfortunately, Mrs Mattingley’s job would end then, so she has been looking for 
another position.  We will miss her enormously, Alderman Knight’s gain is our loss and we wish her all the best in 
her new job.   
 
There will be a change of bus routine after Easter as we will be running one bus that will be doing two journeys.  
All details will be communicated with you as soon as we have finalised them. 
 
We have attached a clubs letter for the Summer Term.  Please would you fill this in and bring it back to the office 
by Wednesday 20th March. 
 
  

BFG 

Thank you for supporting our Ready, Steady….READ challenge.  We have already collected £140 from some great 

readers and generous families.  If there are any outstanding sponsorship monies please send them in as soon as 

possible. 

We will be having a non-uniform day on Thursday 28th March and ‘payment’ for this will be bringing an Easter Egg 

for the Easter Bingo evening on 4th April – a fun family event. 
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Dates for the Diary: 

Wednesday 20th March  Trip to Goodrich Castle  

Tuesday 26th March  Last Swimming Lessons for Year 5 & Year 6 

Thursday 28th March  Non-uniform Day – Bring an Easter Egg  

Friday 29th March  2nd payment instalment for Oakerwood due by today. 

Monday 1st April  Bus payment due by today for this term. 

Thursday 4th April  Easter Bingo – For the whole family (Eyes Down 6pm) 

Friday 5th April   Church Service 1.30pm  -  School Finishes 2pm 

Friday 5th April   Last Day of Term 

Tuesday 23rd April  First Day of Term 

Monday 6th May  May Day – School Closed 

Friday 24th May    Last Day of Term 

Monday 3rd June  First Day of Term 

Thursday 6th June  Leavers Service for Year 6 in Gloucester Cathedral (Yr 6s only) 

Thursday 6th June  JMHS Yr5 Information Evening 6.30pm – 8.00pm 

Wednesday 19th June  Sports Day (pm) 

Wednesday 26th June  Sports Day (Reserve if wet on 19th) 

Friday 28th June   Year 5 Taster Day at John Masefield 

Thursday 4th July  Year 6 Orientation Day at John Masefield 

Wed 10th July – Fri 12 July Oakerwood Residential  

Friday 19th July   Last Day of Term 

Wednesday 4th September First Day of Term 

 

 

 

 

 
 


